File No.HMF58-ENG0MAIN(ELEC)/2/2023-ENGI-DrYSRUHS

Dr. YSR UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES: A.P: VIJAYAWADA

TENDER NOTICE

No. 07/We/TS/DM2/23 Date: .10.2023

Sealed Tenders are invited for following work at Dr. YSR University of Health Sciences, Vijayawada.

Sl.No	Name of the work	Cost of Tender forms (in Rs.)	EMD (in Rs.)	Eligibility
1.	Annual Maintenance of Split Air Conditioners at Dr. YSR UHS, Vijayawada for year 2023-2024	590/-	9,800/-	Reputed firms / companies in relevant field and authorized service dealer. The firm should have PAN No. and GST

Note: For further details contact University Engineer, Dr. YSR UHS, Vijayawada.

The Tender form with conditions for the above work can be had in person only from the Registrar, Dr. YSR UHS, Vijayawada on or before 30.10.2023 by 5.00 P.M. duly submitting application form accompanied by relevant registrations, experience in the relevant field and D.Ds. for Rs. 590/- & Rs. 9,800/- in favour of Registrar, Dr. YSR UHS, Vijayawada on any Scheduled Commercial Bank (on all working days).

Filled up Tender forms should be <u>submitted on 31.10.2023 before 3.00 P.M.</u> Tenders will be <u>opened on 31.10.2023 at 3.30 P.M.</u> in the presence of Tenderers or their representatives.

Dr. V. Radhika Reddy REGISTRAR

Copy to the Executive Engineer, R&B; Panchayathi Raj, Bandar Road, Vijayawada.

Copy to the Superintendent Engineer, Municipal Corporation, 1 town, Vijayawada.

Copy to the Registered/Reputed Firms.

Copy to: The Notice Board